## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

WYETH and CORDIS CORPORATION	)
Plaintiffs & Counterclaim Defendants	)
VS.	Civil Action No. 3:08-CV-00230-JAP-TJB
ABBOTT LABORATORIES, ABBOTT CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC., ABBOTT LABORATORIES INC., BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION and BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.	Judge Joel A. Pisano Magistrate Judge Tonianne J. Bongiovanni
Defendants & Counterclaim Plaintiffs	)
WYETH and CORDIS CORPORATION	
Plaintiffs & Counterclaim Defendants	)
VS.	Civil Action No. 3:08-CV-01021-JAP-TJB
MEDTRONIC, INC., MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC., MEDTRONIC USA, INC., ABBOTT LABORATORIES, and ABBOTT CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC.	Judge Joel A. Pisano Magistrate Judge Tonianne J. Bongiovanni
Defendants & Counterclaim Plaintiffs	, ) )

## NOTICE OF APPEAL

Of Counsel: David T. Pritikin William H. Baumgartner, Jr. Russell E. Cass SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 1 S. Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 853-7000 Donald A. Robinson Keith J. Miller ROBINSON, WETTRE & MILLER LLC One Newark Center, 19th Floor Newark, New Jersey 07102 (973) 690-5400

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Wyeth and Cordis Corporation Dated: February 14, 2012 Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs and Counterclaim-Defendants Wyeth and Cordis Corporation hereby appeal pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1295 to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order and Judgment entered in these actions on January 19, 2012 (Docket No. 589 (08-0230); Docket No. 453 (08-1021)) and all other orders, opinions, judgments, and rulings pertinent or ancillary to the foregoing, including without limitation: the summary judgment opinion of January 19, 2012 (Docket No. 588 (08-0230); Docket No. 452 (08-1021)) and claim construction order of July 28, 2010 (Docket No. 186 (08-0230); Docket No. 150 (08-1021)).

Respectfully submitted,

ROBINSON, WETTRE & MILLER LLC

/s Donald A. Robinson

Donald A. Robinson Keith J. Miller One Newark Center, 19th Floor Newark, NJ 07102 (973) 690-5400

Of Counsel:

David T. Pritikin William H. Baumgartner, Jr. Russell E. Cass SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 1 S. Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 853-7000

Dated: February 14, 2012

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on February 14, 2012, I electronically filed the Notice of Appeal and served all counsel of record via the United States District Court's CM/ECF electronic docketing system.

> *s/Donald A. Robinson* Donald A. Robinson